## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Horton on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 650 by Representative Pressly

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, following "1139" insert ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 16, following "993," and before "1042" delete "and"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, line 1, following "appointment" change ";;" to ";;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 4, line 19, delete "<u>such</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 4, line 22, following "<u>with</u>" and before "<u>requirement</u>" change "<u>such</u>" to "<u>the</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 5, line 14, following "by the" change "Federal" to "federal"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 5, line 18, change "<u>Naval Ships</u>" to "<u>naval ships</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 6, line 8, follow "<u>C.</u>" and before "<u>Board</u>" insert "<u>The</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 18 On page 6, line 21 change "(<u>a)</u>" to "(<u>3)</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 9, line 16, delete "<u>following</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 22 On page 9, line 22, delete "such"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 24 On page 9, line 25, change "such" to "the"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 26 On page 10, line 15, change "<u>Federal</u>" to "<u>federal</u>"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 10, line 18, change "<u>Naval Ships</u>" to "<u>naval ships</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 11, line 16, change "<u>must</u>" to "<u>shall</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 6 On page 11, line 20, after "<u>2022</u>" insert ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 8 On page 11, line 23, following "<u>include</u>" and before "<u>but</u>" delete "," and following "<u>to</u>" and 9 before "<u>the</u>" delete ","
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 11 On page 12, line 23, following "to"and before "special" delete ","